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HR 3911
To prohibit the permanent relocation of C-130 aircraft assigned to Pittsburgh 911th Airlift Wing.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Feb 7, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness.  (Feb 23, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/3911 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (13 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Feb 29, 2012

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Mar 5, 2012

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Mar 13, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Feb 23, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Feb 7, 2012) 

Prohibits the Secretary of the Air Force from planning or executing the permanent relocation of any C-130 aircraft

assigned to Pittsburgh IAP Air Reserve Station (Pennsylvania) as of the date of enactment of this Act.

Directs such Secretary to ensure that the number of such aircraft so assigned as of September 30, 2012, equals or

exceeds the number assigned as of October 1, 2011.

Actions Timeline

Feb 23, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness.
Feb 7, 2012: Introduced in House
Feb 7, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
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